
Athletics Leinster

Athletics Leinster U9-U11 Pairs Championships

Tullamore Harriers 7th June 2014

Age Category Event
U9 Girls 60m

 

Position Club # Athlete Time Total Time

1 Clane AC
787 Anna Hawkins 10.08

20.03
788 Julia Hawkins 9.95

2 St. Abban's  
926 Maya Brennan 10.10

20.89
925 Kate Brennan 10.79

3 Dunleer AC
598 Vanessa Brennan 10.77

21.01
596 Erínn Leavy 10.24

4 Bree  
351 Grace Donohoe 10.79

21.07
352 Gracie Kehoe 10.28

5 Ballyfin AC
779 Cara Goode 10.08

21.24
780 Ciara Meade 11.16

6 Dunleer AC
701 Jamie Seberry 10.67

21.41
597 Lucy Sheridan 10.74

7 St Josephs
386 Grace Glennon 10.57

21.66
387 Maeve Bookle 11.09

8 St. Coca's  
580 Claire Kelly 10.36

21.71
581 Georgia Nolan 11.35

9 St. Senans  
485 Grace Ramasawmy 11.48

21.99
483 Juliet Evans 10.51

10 Blackrock AC
722 Lauren Reilly 11.06

22.36
724 Katie Clarke 11.30

11 Ashford AC
402 Evie Vigors 11.73

22.68
401 Isabel Ledesma 10.95

12 Cushinstown  
476 Isabella Gogan 11.19

22.69
475 Lauren Fewer 11.50

13 Tullamore Harriers
72 Aisling Cotter 11.13

22.73
73 Aoibhin McDonagh 11.60

14 S.B.R
49 Ave Byrne 11.67

23.40
50 Jessica Moran 11.73

15 Taghmon  
450 Irene Hanlon 12.18

23.45
451 Orla Roche-Kelly 11.27

16 St Josephs
388 Mairead Mullally 11.58

23.66
389 Breanna Beirne 12.08

17 Celbridge
512 Rachael Kearns 12.13

23.69
511 Laragh Martin 11.56

18 Craanford Harriers 
336 Shauna Donohue 11.23

24.28
337 Erica Rapple 13.05
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Athletics Leinster

Age Category Event
U9 Girls 300m

 

Position Club # Athlete Time Total
Time

1 Dunleer AC
596 Erínn Leavy 0:56.01

1:56.46
597 Lucy Sheridan 1:00.45

2 St. Senans  
483 Juliet Evans 0:59.34

2:00.70
484 Caoimhe Phelan 1:01.36

3 Eire Og Corra Choill
539 Laura Dunlea 0:59.34

2:02.59
541 Allison Dempsey 1:03.25

4 Roundwood & D.
99 Orla Fee 1:02.66

2:03.48
100 Chantelle Heatley 1:00.82

5 St Josephs
386 Grace Glennon 0:59.39

2:03.79
387 Maeve Bookle 1:04.40

6 Greystones & Dist
726 Ava Foley 1:02.97

2:07.13
727 Ailbhe Gordon 1:04.16

7 St. Cocas
581 Georgia Nolan 1:07.32

2:07.44
941 Aishe Gormley 1:00.12

8 Dunleer AC
599 Ava Callaghan 1:10.26

2:11.62
598 Vanessa Brennan 1:01.36

9 Ballyfin AC
779 Cara Goode 0:58.16

2:11.94
780 Ciara Meade 1:13.78

10 Tullamore Harriers
72 Aisling Cotter 1:04.72

2:12.20
73 Aoibhin McDonagh 1:07.48

11 St Josephs
388 Mairead Mullally 1:03.08

2:14.99
389 Breanna Beirne 1:11.91

12 Ashford AC
400 Molly O'Bric McGrath 1:20.30

2:24.46
401 Isabel Ledesma 1:04.16

13 S.B.R
49 Aoife Byrne 1:14.90

2:29.28
50 Jessika Hogan Kehoe 1:14.38

Age Category Event
U9 Girls Long Jump

 

Position Club # Athlete Field
Result

Combined
Result

1 St. Abban's  
925 Maya Brennan 2.87

6.07
926 Katie Brennan 3.20

2 Eire Og Corra Choill
539 Laura Dunlea 2.79

5.66
541 Allison Dempsey 2.87

3 Clane AC
787 Anna HAWKINS 2.60

5.43
788 Julia HAWKINS 2.83

4 Roundwood & D.
100 Chantelle Heathly 2.82

5.38
99 Orla Fee 2.56

5 Ashford AC
402 Evie Vigors 2.65

5.33
400 Molly O'Bric McGrath 2.68

6 Cushinstown  
474 Ellen Gough 2.57

5.07
475 Lauren Fewer 2.50

7 Blackrock AC
722 Lauren Reilly 2.22

4.52
724 Katie Clarke 2.30

8 Taghmon  450 Irene Hanlon 2.30 4.47
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Athletics Leinster

451 Orla Roche-Kelly 2.17

9 Mullingar H.
716 Alicia Ripley 1.83

1.83
717 Abigail Johnston X

10 Celbridge
512 Rachael Kearns X

1.36
511 Laragh Martin 1.36

Age Category Event
U9 Girls Turbo Jav

 

Position Club # Athlete 
Field

Result
Combined

Result

1 Bree  
351 Grace Donohoe 10.20

18.72
352 Gracie Kehoe 8.52

2 Greystones & Dist
727 Ailbhe Gordon 9.21

15.33
728 Ava Foley 6.12

3 St. Coca's  
580 Claire Kelly 9.42

15.17
941 Aoishe Gormley 5.75

4 Cushinstown  
474 Ellen Gough 7.41

14.76
476 Isabella Gogan 7.35

5 Craanford
336 Shauna Donohue 7.04

14.33
337 Erica Rapple 7.29

6 St. Senans  
485 Grace Ramasawmy 6.01

11.11
484 Caoimhe Phelan 5.10

Age Category Event
U10 Girls 60m

 

Position Club # Athlete Time
Total
Time

1 Ratoath Ms.
743 Sophie Quinn 9.60

19.67
744 Laura Kelly 10.07

2 S.B.R
52 Orliath Byrne 10.09

19.84
53 Orliath Deegan 9.75

3 St Josephs
394 Marita Kennedy 9.74

20.06
396 Aine Purcell 10.32

4 Menapians
92 Sinead O'Reilly 10.36

20.23
94 Ailbhe White 9.87

5 St. Coca's  
585 Orla Flynn 10.24

20.35
587 Aisling McCarthy 10.11

6 Kildare A.C
934 Keila Moore 9.91

20.40
935 Aoife Thompson 10.49

7 Gowran  
557 Ella Cusack 9.67

20.41
558 Liay AMMESAYI 10.74

8 Mullingar H.
718 Tori Coyne 10.28

20.52
719 Emer Fogarty 10.24

9 St. L. O'Toole
498 Aoife Byrne 10.79

20.55
499 Ava Doyle 9.76

10 Celbridge
513 Olivia Gallagher 11.05

20.83
514 Emily Quigley 9.78

11 Dunboyne  
365 Aideen Reilly 9.89

20.84
366 Sinead Magee 10.95
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Athletics Leinster

12
Blackrock AC

723 Tia Power 10.34
21.01

725 Ciara O'Brien 10.67

13 St. Paul's  
444 Bonnie Murphy 10.57

21.16
445 Becky Duggan 10.59

14 Greystones & Dist
729 Lucy Daly 10.05

21.66
730 Lucy Jones 11.61

15 St. Abban's  
927 Audrie Byrne 11.16

21.81
928 Aoibhinn McDonald 10.65

16 Craanford Harriers 
333 Bridin Doyle 10.80

22.00
335 Callie McGannon 11.20

17 Newbridge  
428 Ciara Salmon 11.42

22.06
429 Zara Beatty 10.64

18 Ardee & D.
795 Samantha McCarron 11.52

22.11
796 Hallie Sands 10.59

19 Tullamore Harriers
74 Emily Cunningham 10.95

22.47
75 Orla Bryant 11.52

20 S.B.R
56 Shauna Holloway 11.06

22.51
71 Molly Donoghoe 11.45

21 Ashford AC
403 Sarah Allen 11.64

22.82
404 Molly Callery 11.18

22 Suncroft  
440 Orla McDonald 11.49

22.99
439 Lara Prendergast 11.50

23 St Josephs
398 Kaylan Doyle 13.05

23.93
399 Bronagh Doolin 10.88

24 Roundwood & D.
553 Aimee Byrne 13.10

23.99
554 Tess Ryle 10.89

25 Ballyfin AC
781 Niamh Bland 10.28

24.44
782 Kim Fitzpatrick 14.16

26 Craanford Harriers 
335 Callie McGannon 13.05

26.15
334 Sadhbh Buttle 13.10

Age Category Event
U10 Girls 500m

 

Position Club # Athlete Time Total Time

1 St. L. O'Toole
498 Aoife Byrne 1:40.72

3:19.59
499 Ava Doyle 1:38.87

2 Ratoath Ms.
743 Sophie Quinn 1:36.23

3:21.89
744 Laura Kelly 1:45.66

3 S.B.R
52 Orliath Byrne 1:46.58

3:26.20
53 Orliath Deegan 1:39.62

4 Thomastown  
565 Maria O'Keeffe 1:44.59

3:32.66
568 Tara Fenlon 1:48.07

5 Gowran  
558 Leya Annaesayi 1:56.54

3:40.49
557 Ella Cusack 1:43.95

6 Robertstown & Allen
775 Orlaith O'Mahony 1:52.92

3:41.55
776 Tara Whyte 1:48.63

7 Dunboyne  
365 Aideen Reilly 1:43.69

3:42.93
366 Sinead Magee 1:59.24

8 United Striders
533 Leona Berry 1:45.01

3:44.95
534 Isabel Bawden 1:59.94

9 Ardee & D. 797 Orlaith Carolan 1:59.21 3:49.40
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Athletics Leinster

798 Ava McNally 1:50.19

10 St. Abban's  
927 Audrey Byrne 2:00.07

3:50.11
928 Aoibhinn McDoland 1:50.04

11 St. Senans  
489 Libby Murphy 2:08.85

3:58.86
492 Caoimhe Kavanagh 1:50.01

12 St Josephs
397 Rachel Foley 2:01.98

4:00.10
399 Bronagh Doolin 1:58.12

13 Suncroft  
438 Caitlin Troy 2:01.09

4:00.24
441 Grace Farrell 1:59.15

14 Mullingar H.
718 Tori Coyne 1:58.71

4:00.73
719 Emer Fogarty 2:02.02

15 S.B.R
56 Shauna Holloway 1:57.41

4:06.24
71 Molly Donoghoe 2:08.83

16 Tullamore Harriers
74 Emily Cunningham 1:59.92

4:21.44
75 Orla Bryant 2:21.52

17 St Josephs
396 Aine Purcell 1:48.53

1:48.53
   

18 Eire Og Corra Choill
545 Gillian Dempsey 2:02.43

2:02.43
   

Age Category Event
U10 Girls Long Jump

 

Position Club # Athlete 
Field

Result
Combined

Result

1 Robertstown & Allen
775 Orlaith O' Mahony 3.32

6.70
776 Tara Whyte 3.38

2 Menapians
92 Sinead O'Reilly 3.14

6.51
94 Ailbhe White 3.37

3 Ratoath Ms.
745 Niamh Murray 2.92

6.23
746 Sophie Green 3.31

4 Suncroft  
440 Orla McDonald 3.09

6.14
441 Grace Farrell 3.05

5 United Striders
533 Leona Berry 3.39

6.12
534 Isabel Bawden 2.73

6 Thomastown  
565 Maria O'Keeffe 2.97

5.80
568 Tara Fenlon 2.83

7 Celbridge
513 Olivia Gallagher 2.62

5.74
514 Emily Quigley 3.12

8 Greystones & Dist
729 Lucy Daly 3.13

5.73
730 Lucy Jones 2.60

9 St. Paul's  
444 Bonnie Murphy 2.74

5.71
445 Becky Duggan 2.97

10 Ardee & D.
797 Orlaith Carolan 2.70

5.65
798 Ava McNally 2.95

11 St Josephs
394 Marita Kennedy 2.30

5.55
395 Caitlin Mullally 3.25

12 Eire Og Corra Choill
545 Gillian Dempsey 2.97

5.53
546 Justine Dolan 2.56

13 Adamstown AC
432 Niamh English 2.77

5.45
431 Isobel English 2.68

14 Craanford Harriers 334 Sadhbh Buttle 2.87 5.23
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335 Callie McGannon 2.36

15 Ardee & D.
795 Samantha McCarron 2.39

5.10
796 Hallie Sands 2.71

16 Kildare A.C
936 Saoirse Murtagh 2.34

4.85
934 Keila Moore 2.51

17 Ballyfin AC
781 Niamh Bland 2.74

4.60
782 Kim Fitzpatrick 1.86

Age Category Event
U10 Girls Turbo Jav

 

Position Club # Athlete 
Field

Result
Combined

Result

1 Blackrock AC
723 Tia Power 9.21

22.73
725 Ciara O'Brien 13.52

2 Adamstown AC
430 Ciara Mooney 9.45

20.46
431 Isobel English 11.01

3 Suncroft  
438 Caitlin Troy 10.02

20.13
439 Lara Prendergast 10.11

4 Newbridge  
428 Ciara Salmon 13.72

19.98
429 Zara Beatty 6.26

5 St Josephs
397 Rachel Foley 10.75

19.00
398 Kaylan Doyle 8.25

6 Kildare A.C
935 Aoife Thompson 11.14

18.48
936 Saoirse Murtagh 7.34

7 St. Coca's  
585 Orla Flynn 9.20

17.90
587 Aisling McCarthy 8.70

8 Craanford Harriers 
333 Bridin Doyle 9.32

17.57
334 Sadhbh Buttle 8.25

9 St. Senans  
489 Libby Murphy 8.59

16.95
492 Caoimhe Kavanagh 8.36

10 Ashford AC
403 Sarah Allen 9.20

16.15
404 Molly Callery 6.95

11 Ratoath Ms.
745 Niamh Murray 8.84

14.77
746 Sophie Green 5.93

12 Roundwood & D.
553 Aimee Byrne 5.14

11.55
554 Tess Ryle 6.41

Age Category Event
U11 Girls 60m

 

Position Club # Athlete Time Total Time

1 Thomastown  
569 Fiona Dillon 9.39

18.55
571 Katie Taylor 9.16

2 St Josephs
381 Aine Ryan 9.20

18.67
382 Erin Foley 9.47

3 Crookstown M/V
328 Molly O'Loughlin 9.65

18.82
327 Sophie Ngai 9.17

4 Boyne  A.C. 755 Lily Cummins 9.48 18.84

http://www.athleticsleinster.org/



Athletics Leinster

756 Sophie Gartland 9.36

5 KCH
452 Rachel Leahy 9.48

18.99
453 Emma Shortall 9.51

6 Naas AC
30 Sarah Cleary 9.13

19.02
35 Emma Shanahan 9.89

7 Cushinstown  
465 Ava Purcell 9.48

19.10
466 Niamh Cahill 9.62

8 Bree  
356 Leah Nolan 9.48

19.25
357 Lucy Kehoe 9.77

9 Dunboyne  
372 Lorena Harrison 9.53

19.37
373 Lucy Eglington 9.84

10 Crookstown M/V
324 Hannah Breen 9.80

19.47
325 Ellen Coleman 9.67

11 Cushinstown  
467 Mollie white 9.51

19.51
464 Abi Sheehy 10.00

12 Thomastown  
572 Emma Manogue 9.81

19.53
570 Eva Shefflin 9.72

13 Greystones & Dist
731 Sophie Dallaghan 9.66

19.63
732 Ruby Dowd 9.97

13 Ratoath Ms.
747 Aimee Doherty 9.13

19.63
748 Molly Keane 10.50

15 Boyne  A.C.
753 Anna Faulkner 9.72

19.64
754 Caer Ni Ghibne 9.92

16 St. Michael's
461 Heather Murphy 9.40

19.81
462 Rebecca Mulony 10.41

17 Ashford AC
405 Ella Tindale 10.01

19.89
407 Carla kavanagh 9.88

18 Clane AC
791 Rachel MILLEA 10.60

19.99
792 Sarah MILLEA 9.39

19 Dunleer AC
595 Juliette Meegan 10.34

20.05
593 Aeyla Orr 9.71

20 Cushinstown  
468 Tiana Kyle 9.74

20.15
469 Sasha Guirey 10.41

21 Craanford Harriers 
340 Kate Butler 10.31

20.43
341 Aoife Kinsella 10.12

22 Taghmon  
448 Chloe O'Toole 9.48

20.59
449 Orlaith O'Hanlon 11.11

23 St. Senans  
307 Aoife Redmond 10.52

20.62
306 Doireann Knox 10.10

24 St. Paul's  
446 Ciara Martin 10.62

20.81
447 Aoibhinn Mernagh 10.19

25 St. Senans  
305 Kate Aylward 10.79

21.01
308 Rose Sheridan 10.22

26 Ballyfin AC
785 Caitriona Phelan 10.96

21.34
786 Orlaith Meade 10.38

27 Le Cheile  
537 Aoileann Hayes 10.53

21.35
538 Dervilla Nallen 10.82

28 Ardee & D.
799 Adah Murphy 11.04

21.47
800 Seana Donegan 10.43

29 Ashford AC
411 Aisling Ledesma 9.97

23.13
412 Ella Doyle 12.06

30 Greystones & Dist
735 Sally Shanley 11.97

23.13
734 Rachel Jones 11.16

31 Ashford AC 408 Katelyn Kelly 11.98 23.36
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406 Ellen savage 11.38

Age Category Event
U11 Girls 600m

 

Position Club # Athlete Time Total Time

1 Thomastown  
569 Fiona Dillon 1:52.05

3:51.02
570 Emma Manogue 1:58.97

2 Ratoath Ms.
747 Aimee Doherty 1:53.35

4:10.55
748 Molly Keane 2:17.20

3 Crookstown M/V
324 Hannah Breen 1:58.81

4:12.64
325 Ellen Coleman 2:13.83

4 Tinryland 
331 Jennifer Sawyer 1:58.77

4:12.86
332 Siofra O'Neill 2:14.09

5 Cushinstown  
463 Ciara Smyth 2:01.98

4:13.11
464 Abi Sheehy 2:11.13

6 St Josephs
381 Aine Ryan 2:01.60

4:13.42
385 Aoife Byrne 2:11.82

7 Dunleer AC
595 Juliette Meegan 2:18.09

4:15.65
592 Grace Fitzpatrick 1:57.56

8 St. Michael's
461 Heailee Murphy 2:02.01

4:17.28
462 Rebecca Mullahy 2:15.27

9 St. Paul's  
446 Ciara Martin 2:11.79

4:20.29
447 Aoibhinn Mernagh 2:08.50

10 Boyne  A.C.
754 Caer Ni Ghibne 2:07.35

4:20.99
755 Lily Cummins 2:13.64

11 St. Abbans
929 Amy Brennan 2:22.53

4:22.58
930 Seoibh English 2:00.05

12 United Striders
531 Ciara Murphy 2:10.02

4:24.92
532 Ciara Burke 2:14.90

13 Dunboyne  
372 Lorena Harrison 2:14.13

4:27.18
376 Niamh Sherlock 2:13.05

14 Dunboyne  
374 Rachael Norman 2:16.07

4:27.20
375 Aoife McCormack 2:11.13

15 Ardee & D.
901 Eireann Hoey 2:20.44

4:29.73
902 Charlotte Osborn 2:09.29

16 kilmore AC
769 Kailly Rogan 2:20.94

4:34.05
770 Emer Fortune 2:13.11

17 Ashford AC
405 Ella Tindale 2:16.07

4:36.75
406 Ellen Savage 2:20.68

18 Greystones & D.
939 Eimear Ryan 2:11.27

4:40.67
940 Maebh O'Neill 2:29.40

19 Celbridge
519 Nina Martin 2:17.32

4:47.42
523 Tara Nevin 2:30.10

20 Ashford AC
408 Katelyn Kelly 2:29.88

4:47.86
407 Carla kavanagh 2:17.98

21 Le Cheile  
537 Aoileann Hayes 2:19.02

4:49.39
538 Dervilla Nallen 2:30.37

22 Ballyfin
783 Kora Davis 2:33.29

4:54.32
784 Lucy Goode 2:21.03

23 Greystones & Dist
732 Ruby Dowd 2:29.88

5:00.12
735 Sally Shanley 2:30.24
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Age Category Event
U11 Girls Long Jump

 

Position Club # Athlete Field
Result

Combined
Result

1 Dunleer AC
592 Grace Fitzpatrick 3.64

6.94
593 Aeyla Orr 3.30

1 Thomastown  
571 Katie Taylor 3.65

6.94
572 Eva Shefflin 3.29

3 Crookstown M/V
326 Anna Gibbons 3.48

6.91
328 Molly O'Loughlin 3.43

4 Tinryland 
331 Jennifer Sawyer 3.50

6.72
332 Siofra O'Neill 3.22

5 KCH
452 Rachel Leahy 3.67

6.68
453 Emma Shortall 3.01

6 St. Abban's  
929 Amy Brennan 3.59

6.65
930 Seoibh English 3.06

7 Cushinstown  
465 Ava Purcell 3.27

6.49
467 Mollie white 3.22

8 Craanford Harriers 
344 Saidhbhe Byrne 3.47

6.30
341 Aoife Kinsella 2.83

9 Tullamore Harriers
78 Molly Dunne 3.20

6.26
76 Maeve McGreal 3.06

10 Boyne  A.C.
753 Anna Faulkner 3.19

6.25
756 Sophie Gartland 3.06

12 Dunboyne  
374 Rachael Norman 3.44

6.24
373 Lucy Eglington 2.80

13 Cushinstown  
472 Amy Callaghan 2.90

6.21
469 Tiana Kyle 3.31

14 Bree  
356 Leah Nolan 2.86

6.14
357 Lucy Kehoe 3.28

15 Naas AC
44 Ciara Moxom 2.94

6.12
30 Sarah Cleary 3.18

16 Taghmon  
448 Chloe O'Toole 3.14

5.98
449 Orlaith O'Hanlon 2.84

16 Cushinstown  
473 Niamh Quinn 3.26

6.02
466 Niamh Cahill 2.76

17 Cushinstown  
463 Ciara Smyth 3.28

5.93
471 Amy Bellew 2.65

18 Suncroft  
436 Ella Moylan 3.12

5.87
437 Anna O' connor 2.75

19 Celbridge
519 Nina Martin 2.86

5.82
520 Rhea Donnelly 2.96

20 Clane AC
791 Rachel MILLEA 2.68

5.75
792 Sarah MILLEA 3.07

21 United Striders
531 Ciara Murphy 2.85

5.74
532 Ciara Burke 2.89

22 Ardee & D.
902 Scharlotte Osborn 3.05

5.63
901 Eireann Hoey 2.58

23 Cushinstown  470 Emily McGreal 2.60 5.50
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469 Sasha Guirey 2.90

24 Greystones & Dist
731 Sophie Dallaghan 3.01

5.32
734 Rachel Jones 2.31

25 St. Senans  
307 Aoife Redmond 2.32

5.16
308 Rose Sheridan 2.84

26 Celbridge
521 Sophia O'Toole 2.10

4.68
523 Tara Nevin 2.58

27 Ashford AC
409 Sadhbh Durtan x

1.68
410 Tara McCaul 1.68

Age Category Event
U11 Girls Turbo Jav

 

Position Club # Athlete 
Field

Result
Combined

Result

1 Ballyfin AC
783 Kora Davis 14.96

30.19
784 Lucy Goode 15.23

2 St Josephs
382 Erin Foley 15.91

29.64
385 Aoife Byrne 13.73

3 Celbridge
520 Rhea Donnelly 13.25

27.57
523 Tara Nevin 14.32

4 Suncroft  
436 Ella Moylan 13.53

26.86
437 Anna O' Connor 13.33

5 Cushinstown  
470 Emily McGreal 13.72

25.87
471 Amy Bellew 12.15

6 Crookstown M/V
326 Anna Gibbons 11.73

25.30
327 Sophie Ngai 13.57

7 Craanford Harriers 
340 Kate Butler 8.93

23.45
344 Saidhbhe Byrne 14.52

8 Cushinstown  
472 Amy Callaghan 13.69

22.74
473 Niamh Quinn 9.05

9 St. Coca's  
590 Katie McKeon 8.82

21.52
591 Roisin Nolan 12.70

10 Ballyfin AC
785 Caitriona Phelan 9.48

20.68
786 Orlaith Meade 11.20

11 Ardee & D.
799 Adah Murphy 7.94

19.35
800 Seana Donegan 11.41

12 St. Senans  
305 Kate Aylward 6.73

19.27
306 Doireann Knox 12.54

13 Dunboyne  
375 Aoife McCormack 6.51

17.93
378 Ruby McFeat 11.42

14 Greystones & D.
939 Eimear Ryan 9.85

17.70
940 Maebh O'Neill 7.85

15 Tullamore Harriers
76 Maeve McGreal 7.44

17.29
77 Shauna Slattery 9.85

16 Kilmore Mrs.
769 Eimear Fortune 4.25

15.55
770 Katelyn Boggan 11.30

17 Celbridge
522 Taylor Beatty 6.82

13.36
521 Sophia O'Toole 6.54

18 Ashford AC 410 Tara McCaul 5.10 12.47
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411 Aisling Ledesma 7.37

Age Category Event
U9 Boys 60m

 

Position Club # Athlete Time
Total
Time

1 St. L. O'Toole
504 Dillon McGrath 10.08

19.77
505 Aidan Ryan 9.69

2 Boyne  A.C.
945 Cillian Ekhator 9.88

19.78
944 Alex Devine 9.90

3 Greystones & Dist
736 Daniel Quirk 10.04

20.11
737 Rory McNally 10.07

4 Tullamore Harriers
80 Eoin Dunne 10.01

20.20
83 Cillian Bourke 10.19

5 St. Senans  
486 Eoin Aylward 9.98

20.27
487 Shane Morrissey 10.29

6 St. Coca's  
582 Sean Walsh 10.10

20.31
583 Daire McNickle 10.21

7 Dunboyne  
362 Ciaran McCormack 10.57

20.42
363 Matthew Keefe 9.85

8 Mullingar H.
720 Darragh Smith 9.99

20.45
721 Conor Heffernan 10.46

9 Le Cheile  
535 Tom Quinn 10.41

20.47
536 Fionn Hayes 10.06

10 Dunleer AC
710 Matthew Fitzpatrick 10.27

20.82
711 Donal Quinn 10.55

11 Ardee & D.
907 Neil Quinn 10.27

20.91
906 Jack McCarron 10.64

12 S.B.R
47 Jerry Sheridan 9.88

21.02
48 Patrick Kinsella 11.14

13 Clane AC
789 Adam MILLEA 10.38

21.19
790 Daire O'Beirne 10.81

14 Ashford AC
413 Joshua Bishop 10.31

21.31
415 Brian McCaul 11.00

15 Crookstown M/V
317 Dermot Coleman 11.03

21.70
318 Eddie O'Loughlin 10.67

16 Newbridge  
424 Darragh O' Donohoe 10.77

21.82
425 Adam Haddaj 11.05

17 Suncroft  
494 Calum Doyle 11.82

21.84
495 Matthew Deasy 10.02

18 Greystones & Dist
738 Tom McCarthy 10.54

22.46
739 Frank O’ Shea 11.92

Age Category Event
U9 Boys 300m

 

Position Club # Athlete Time Total Time

1 St. Coca's  
582 Sean Walsh 0:54.66

1:51.38
583 Daire McNickle 0:56.72

2 St. L. O'Toole
504 Dillon McGrath 0:56.28

1:51.83
505 Aidan Ryan 0:55.55
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3
St. Senans  

486 Eoin Aylward 1:01.00
1:57.15

488 Ben Wallis 0:56.15

4 Thomastown  
574 Cian Farrell 0:55.47

1:58.17
575 St. Senans  1:02.70

5 Dunboyne  
362 Ciaran McCormack 0:59.40

1:58.54
363 Mathieu kieffer 0:59.14

6 Boyne  A.C.
942 Amaitesh Bali 1:00.70

2:00.78
943 Paddy Price 1:00.08

7 Ashford AC
413 Joshua Bishop 1:00.32

2:01.06
414 Oscar Durston 1:00.74

8 Dunleer AC
711 Donal Quinn 1:04.10

2:02.06
710 Matthew Fitzpatrick 0:57.96

9 Kildare A.C 937 Liam Kelly 0:57.90 2:02.19
938 Eoin Connolly 1:04.29

10 Roundwood
555 Denis Leacy 0:57.90

2:03.13
556 Tom McKenna 1:05.23

11 Ardee & D.
909 Darragh Osborn 1:03.10

2:03.33
908 Rob Kelly 1:00.23

12 Le Cheile  
535 Tom Quinn 1:05.55

2:03.34
536 Fionn Hayes 0:57.79

13 S.B.R
47 Jerry Sheridan 0:58.43

2:04.2048 Patrick Kinsella 1:05.77

Age Category Event
U9 Boys Long Jump

 

Position Club # Athlete 
Field

Result
Combined

Result

1 Clane AC
789 Adam Millea 3.15

5.90
790 Daire O'Beirne 2.75

2 Greystones & Dist
736 Daniel Quirk 2.79

5.73
737 Rory McNally 2.94

3 Boyne  A.C.
945 Killian Ekhotor 2.96

5.73
943 Amatesh Bala 2.77

4 St. Senans  
488 Ben Wallis 2.99

5.70
487 Shane Morrissey 2.71

5 Ardee & D.
909 Darragh Osborn 2.84

5.50
906 Joe Murphy 2.66

6 Cushinstown  
477 James Bellew 2.75

5.40
478 Lee Callaghan 2.65

7 Kildare A.C
937 Liam Kelly 2.84

5.17
938 Eoin Connolly 2.33

8 Newbridge  
424 Darragh O' Donohoe 2.63

5.13
425 Adam Haddaj 2.50

9 Crookstown M/V
316 Tom Aspel 2.25

4.92
309 Daniel Baars 2.67

10 Crookstown M/V
317 Dermot Coleman 2.43

4.89
318 Eddie O'Loughlin 2.46

11 Greystones & Dist
738 Frank O'Shea 1.98

4.55
739 Tom McCarthy 2.57

12 Suncroft  494 Calum Doyle 2.32 4.49
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495 Matthew Deasy 2.17

Age Category Event
U9 Boys Turbo Jav

 

Position Club # Athlete Field
Result

Combined
Result

1 Ardee & D.
907 Neil Quinn 11.51

21.77
908 Rob Kelly 10.26

2 Thomastown  
574 Cian Farrell 12.18

21.14
575 Noah Manogue 8.96

3 Boyne  A.C.
942 Amaitesh Bali 9.40

19.85
943 Paddy Price 10.45

4 Roundwood & D.
555 Denis Leacy 9.57

18.35
556 Tom McKenna 8.78

5 Cushinstown  
477 James Bellew 9.49

18.14
478 Lee Callaghan 8.65

6 Ashford AC
414 Oscar Durston 8.62

17.19
415 Brian McCaul 8.57

7 Mullingar H.
720 Darragh Smith 7.12

15.42
721 Conor Heffernan 8.30

8 Crookstown M/V
309 Daniel Baars 5.62

14.90
316 Tom Aspel 9.28

Age Category Event
U10 Boys 60m

 

Position Club # Athlete Time Total Time

1 Edenderry
761 Paudie Farrell 8.96

18.36
762 Jonathan Adedeji 9.40

2 Bree  
353 Sean Rowley 9.09

18.45
354 Shane Doran 9.36

3 St. L. O'Toole
502 Ben Smyth 9.60

18.72
503 Zachary Nolan 9.12

4 St Michael's
459 John Ikpotokin 8.65

18.88
460 Jack Fenlon 10.23

5 St. L. O'Toole
500 Padraic Spillane 9.65

19.24
501 Shane Duffy 9.59

6 Tullamore Harriers
86 Evan Farrelly 9.27

19.72
87 Sean Brennan 10.45

7 St. Peter's  
422 Sean Allen 9.89

19.93
423 Dean Murtagh 10.04

8 Gowran  
559 Noah Scully 10.03

20.07
560 Darragh Carpenter 10.04

9 Crookstown M/V
322 Aidan McMahon 10.38

20.22
321 James Flemming 9.84

10 Eire Og Corra Choill
547 Ross Ward 9.98

20.30
548 Niall Cramer 10.32

11 Craanford Harriers 342 Taigh McShane 10.56 20.40
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343 Tim Ivors 9.84

12 Greystones & Dist
740 Ed Nicholson 9.64

20.52
741 Chase Scully 10.88

13 St. Senans  
493 Keelin Roche 9.40

20.65
304 Harry o shea 11.25

14 Cushinstown  
481 Lochlainn Harris 10.71

20.95
482 Josh Grendon 10.24

15 St Josephs
392 Declan Murphy 10.62

21.02
393 Aidan Lawlor 10.40

16 Ratoath
924 Harry O'Connor 9.84

21.33
923 Matthew Keane 11.49

17 St Josephs
390 Cathal Sheehan 11.03

21.45
391 Aidan Kehoe 10.42

18 Ashford AC
418 Karl Drummond 11.52

22.68
417 Robert Bateman 11.16

Age Category Event
U10 Boys 500m

 

Position Club # Athlete Time Total Time

1 St Michael's
459 John Ikpotokin 1:29.25

3:10.63
460 Jack Fenlon 1:41.38

2 St. L. O'Toole
500 Padraic Spillane 1:34.93

3:14.36
501 Shane Duffy 1:39.43

3 Naas AC
8 Eoin Lawlor 1:31.81

3:15.57
9 Ardin Magee 1:43.76

4 St. Peter's  
422 Sean Allen 1:38.71

3:20.83
423 Dean Murtagh 1:42.12

5 United Striders
528 Caolan Costello 1:45.57

3:23.80
530 Myles Hewlett 1:38.23

6 Mullingar Harriers
961 Ross Killae 1:41.65

3:26.97
960 Tadhg Sheridan 1:45.32

7 United Striders
527 Eoin Shannon 1:43.07

3:30.47
529 Cosmo Hewlett 1:47.40

8 St Josephs
390 Cathal Sheehan 1:50.06

3:33.50
391 Aidan Kehoe 1:43.44

9 Greystones & Dist
740 Ed Nicholson 1:39.03

3:33.85
741 Chase Scully 1:54.82

10 S.B.R
45 Jay Hogan 1:45.13

3:34.75
46 Cormac Byrne 1:49.62

11 Robertstown & Allen
771 Dara Cosgrave 1:50.74

3:35.80
772 Conor Walsh 1:45.06

12 Gowran  
559 Noah Scully 1:55.24

3:38.28
560 Darragh Carpenter 1:43.04

13 Mullingar H.
714 Adam Brady 1:49.58

3:48.43
715 Sonny Drummond 1:58.85

14 Ashford AC
416 Finn Harris 1:51.33

3:51.92
417 Robert Bateman 2:00.59

15 Mullingar H.
712 Billy Óg Moffatt 1:57.87

4:04.92
713 Conleth Mullen 2:07.05

16 St. Senans  
303 Calum Reagan 2:26.92

4:06.27
964 David Williams 1:39.35
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Age Category Event
U10 Boys Long Jump

 

Position Club # Athlete Field
Result

Combined
Result

1 Naas AC
8 Eoin Lawlor 3.98

7.52
9 Ardin Magee 3.54

2 St. L. O'Toole
502 Ben Smyth 3.51

6.81
503 Zach Nolan 3.30

3 Boyne  A.C.
751 Karlis Kaugars 3.61

6.77
752 Adam Byrne 3.16

4 Bree  
353 Sean Rowley 3.77

6.72
355 Ryan Whelan 2.95

5 St. Senans  
493 Keelin Roche 3.31

6.56
964 David Williams 3.25

6 United Striders
528 Caolan Costello 3.27

6.47
530 Myles Hewlett 3.20

7 Crookstown M/V
323 Paddy Taylor 3.11

6.31
322 Aidan McMahon 3.20

8 S.B.R
45 Jay Hogan 3.32

6.28
46 Cormac Byrne 2.96

9 Kildare A.C
742 Ben Curran 3.40

6.00
933 Tadhg O'Connor 2.60

10 Edenderry
761 Paudie Farrell 3.38

5.95
762 Jonathan Adedeji 2.57

11 Eire Og Corra Choill
547 Ross Ward 3.31

5.91
548 Niall Cramer 2.60

12 Thomastown  
576 David Holden 3.24

5.90
577 Pauric Kirwan 2.66

13 St. Peter's  
422 Sean Allen 3.12

5.69
423 Dean Murtagh 2.57

14 Rathoath
924 Harry O'Connor 3.10

5.30
1500 Matthew Keane 2.20

15 Mullingar H.
714 Adam Brady 2.23

4.81
715 Sonny Drummond 2.58

16 Ashford AC
418 Karl Drummond 2.17

4.80
416 Finn Harris 2.63

Age Category Event
U10 Boys Turbo Jav

 

Position Club # Athlete 
Field

Result
Combined

Result

1 Boyne  A.C.
751 Karlis Kaugars 23.96

35.96
752 Adam Byrne 12.00

2 Crookstown M/V
323 Paddy Taylor 19.82

30.94
321 James Flemming 11.12

3 United Striders 527 Eoin Shannon 15.14 30.70
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529 Cosmo Hewlett 15.56

4 Robertstown
771 Dara Cosgrave 12.91

26.41
772 Conor Walsh 13.50

5 Bree  
354 Shane Doran 12.47

23.99
355 Ryan Whelan 11.52

6 Craanford Harriers 
342 Taigh McShane 11.14

23.63
343 Tim Ivors 12.49

7 St Josephs
392 Declan Murphy 11.77

23.24
393 Aidan Lawlor 11.47

8 Kildare A.C
742 Ben Curran 11.20

22.67
933 Tadhg O'Connor 11.47

9 Tullamore Harriers
86 Evan Farrelly 12.09

21.97
87 Sean Brennan 9.88

10 Thomastown  
576 David Holden 13.14

21.67
577 Pauric Kirwan 8.53

11 Mullingar Harriers
961 Ross Killae 8.64

19.39
960 Tadhg Sheridan 10.75

12 Cushinstown  
481 Lochlainn Harris 8.29

15.60
482 Josh Grendon 7.31

13 St. Senans  
303 Calum Reagan 4.27

13.26
304 Harry o shea 8.99

Age Category Event
U11 Boys 60m

 

Position Club # Athlete Time Total Time

1 Edenderry
765 Mimi Goloba 8.99

18.19
766 Edwin Agbaje 9.20

2 Kildare A.C
542 Cathal Thompson 9.13

18.46
540 Faye Adeogun 9.33

3 Tullamore Harriers
88 Luke Bourke 9.25

18.47
89 Conor Dooley 9.22

4 St. L. O'Toole
506 Ikye Dalton 8.99

18.52
507 Ciaran Cooper 9.53

5 KCH
456 Michael Raggett 9.23

18.67
457 Cian Farrel 9.44

6 Dunleer AC
703 Sean McEvoy 9.63

18.68
706 Josh Seberry 9.05

7 St Josephs
379 Tomas Mullally 9.41

18.70
380 Evan O'Toole 9.29

8 Naas AC
11 Cian Boran 9.34

18.79
22 Cillian Whytock 9.45

9 Menapians
90 Callum McDonald 9.54

18.88
91 Ferdia Reynolds 9.34

10 St. Coca's  
588 Pearse O Reillly 9.35

18.89
589 Conor Rattigan 9.54

10 Boyne  A.C.
759 Tiernan Rowley 9.38

18.89
760 Evan Hughes 9.51

12 St. L. O'Toole
496 Jack Dunne 9.37

19.00
497 Pauric McGuirk 9.63

13 Dunleer AC
707 Joe O'Brien 9.50

19.09
705 James Russell 9.59
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14
Celbridge

515 Paddy Merrick 9.77
19.46

516 Michael Grant 9.69

15 Roundwood & D.
301 Conor Fee 9.44

19.49
794 Ronan Gilpen 10.05

16 Boyne  A.C.
757 Joshua Gartland 9.92

19.55
758 Cathal Monaghan 9.63

17 Edenderry
763 Ben Whelehan 9.98

19.76
764 Mark Whelehan 9.78

18 Boyne  A.C.
946 Joey Greene 9.88

19.93
947 Lorcan Mallon 10.05

19 Newbridge  
426 Liam O' Connor 10.06

20.08
427 Ryan Behan 10.02

20 St. Senans  
310 Joe Roche 9.53

20.17
313 Mark Wallis 10.64

21 Ashford AC 420 Aaron Corry 10.24 20.48
421 Evan Glynn 10.24

22 Kilmore AC
767 James Boggan 10.24

20.60
768 Stephan McDonnell 10.36

23 Dunboyne  
369 Cillian Thornton 9.88

20.69
371 Dara Kinnane 10.81

24 Craanford Harriers 
348 Harry McGuckian 10.33

20.92
345 Noah Maher 10.59

25 Eire Og Corra Choill
552 Adam Donnelly 9.84

21.73
551 Conor Murphy 11.89

26 Celbridge
517 Ben Higgins 12.21

23.44
518 Mark Creighton 11.23

Age Category Event
U11 Boys 600m

 

Position Club # Athlete Time Total Time

1 United Striders
526 Aidan Shannon 1:54.51

3:52.38
525 Darragh Flannelly 1:57.87

2 St Abbans
931 Darragh Keeley 1:57.10

3:58.52
932 Evan Dowling 2:01.42

3 Adamstown AC
435 Robert Wall 1:56.62

4:00.41
434 Ben Wall 2:03.79

4 KCH
457 Cian Farrel 2:04.13

4:00.74
458 Jack Alymer 1:56.61

5 Dunleer AC
704 Patrick Farrell 2:02.14

4:01.71
705 James Russell 1:59.57

6 Dunboyne  
367 Ross Lyons 1:52.64

4:02.27
369 Jack Kinlough 2:09.63

7 Ratoath Ms.
749 Kyle Witter 2:03.11

4:03.06
750 Fionn Drummond 1:59.95

8 St Josephs
379 Tomas Mullally 2:00.19

4:09.05
380 Evan O'Toole 2:08.86

9 Naas AC
11 Cian Boran 2:06.41

4:11.15
29 Lorcan Dunne 2:04.74

10 Roundwood & D.
794 Ronan Gibbon 2:06.88

4:20.79
302 Luke McKenna 2:13.91

11 Thomastown  578 Thomas Comerford 2:16.98 4:21.15
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579 Billy Power 2:04.17

12 St. Senans  
314 Luke Ramasawmy 2:14.30

4:23.91
315 Tadgh Connolly 2:09.61

13 Eire Og Corra Choill
549 Peter Casey 2:04.42

4:26.00
552 Adam Donnelly 2:21.58

14 Gowran  
564 Cillian Dunne 2:04.46

4:26.26
562 Robert Kelly 2:21.80

15 Kildare A.C
542 Cathal Thompson 2:12.71

4:27.16
543 Aedan Kelly 2:14.45

16 Ashford AC
419 Sam Cleary 2:16.53

4:33.23
420 Aaron Corry 2:16.70

17 Robertstown & Allen
773 Samuel Watson 2:15.26

4:37.86
774 Cian Cosgrave 2:22.60

18 St. Senans  
312 Daniel Griffin 2:30.24

2:30.24
   

Age Category Event
U11 Boys Long Jump

 

Position Club # Athlete 
Field

Result
Combined

Result

1 KCH
456 Michael Raggett 3.58

7.11
458 Jack Alymer 3.53

2 Gowran  
561 Charlie Mullins 3.37

6.69
563 Cillian Dunne 3.32

3 St. L. O'Toole
496 Jack Dunne 3.35

6.46
497 Pauric McGuirk 3.11

3 Edenderry
765 Mimi Goloba 3.17

6.46
766 Edwin Agbaje 3.29

4 St. Abban's  
931 Daaragh Kealy 2.95

6.44
932 Evan Dowling 3.49

5 St. Senans  
314 Luke Ramasawmy 2.94

6.38
315 Tadgh Connolly 3.44

6 Roundwood & D.
793 Daniel Byrne 3.00

6.31
794 Conor Fee 3.31

7 Naas AC
29 Lorcan Dunne 3.10

6.30
22 Cillian Whytock 3.20

8 Kildare A.C
540 Faye Adeogun 3.09

6.24
543 Aedan Kelly 3.15

9 Menapians
90 Callum McDonald 3.03

6.14
91 Ferdia Reynolds 3.11

10 Celbridge
515 Paddy Merrick 3.10

6.11
516 Michael Grant 3.01

11 Ratoath Ms.
749 Kyle Witter 2.98

6.09
750 Fionn Drummand 3.11

12 Edenderry
763 Ben Whelehan 3.04

6.05
764 Mark Whelehan 3.01

13 Adamstown AC
433 Laurence Power 2.85

5.86
435 Robert Wall 3.01

14 Boyne  A.C.
757 Joshua Gartland 3.24

5.84
760 Evan Hughes 2.60
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16
Craanford Harriers

348 Harry McGuckian 2.85
5.76

347 Jack Mackey 2.91

17 Dunleer AC
707 Joe O'Brien 2.78

5.12
703 Sean McEvoy 2.34

18 Celbridge 517 Ben Higgins 2.10 4.77
518 Mark Creighton 2.67

19 Eire Og Corra Choill
550 Niall Burke 2.87

4.70
551 Conor Murphy 1.83

Age Category Event
U11 Boys Turbo Jav

 

Position Club # Athlete 
Field

Result
Combined

Result

1 Dunleer AC
706 Josh Seberry 24.32

44.70
704 Patrick Farrell 20.38

2 Boyne  A.C.
759 Tiernan Rowley 20.24

39.42
758 Cathal Monaghan 19.18

3 Adamstown AC
433 Laurence Power 17.69

36.09
434 Ben Wall 18.40

4 Eire Og Corra Choill
549 Peter Casey 18.52

31.99
550 Niall Burke 13.47

5 Roundwood & D.
793 Daniel Byrne 12.97

30.44
302 Luke McKenna 17.47

6 United Striders
525 Darragh Flannelly 13.69

30.32
526 Aidan Shannon 16.63

7 St. L. O'Toole
506 Ikye Dalton 13.96

30.08
507 Ciaran Cooper 16.12

8 Robertstown & Allen
773 Samuel Watson 16.15

28.92
774 Cian Cosgrave 12.77

9 Newbridge  
426 Liam O' Connor 12.34

27.50
427 Ryan Behan 15.16

10 St. Senans  
312 Daniel Griffin 14.28

26.97
313 Mark Wallis 12.69

11 Gowran  
561 Charlie Mullins 17.20

26.27
562 Robert Kelly 9.07

12 Craanford Harriers 
347 Jack Mackey 14.36

24.45
345 Noah Maher 10.09

13 Thomastown  
578 Thomas Comerford 8.79

21.63
579 Billy Power 12.84

14 Ashford
421 Evan Glen 14.52

21.62
419 Sam Kerry 7.10

15 Kilmore Mrs.
676 James Boggan 10.19

17.82
768 Max Power 7.63

16 Boyne  A.C.
946 Joey Greene 7.63

15.07
947 Lorcan Mallon 7.44
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